CLARKCOUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
N
CONTRACTOR: A PROJECT
H ggregate industries SWR, Inc. NAME: Residential Street sPavement Reconstruction # 103
8%::5 03 BID NO.: 60676720 | PROJECTNO.  R176YFT FEDNO:N/A | DATE:  April 12,2022

Description of and Reason for Change(s):
Clark County Public Works (CCPW) identified additional areas of work that need to be added to the project. The added work includes

changes to the improvements on Eldora Ave and Westwind Rd to accommodate existing driveways and provide additional pavement
to mitigate on street stormwater flows and adding Tamarus St between Wamm Springs and the UPRR ROW to the North.

Construction Change Authorizations (CCAs) shall be executed to outline the specific scopes of work in accordance with Contract
reguirements. It is estimated that an addiional $750,000.00 will be needed to complete the work identified above. Additional days
will be added by CCA.

Description of Additional Work lemNo. | Qty. | UM | unk Price Amount
Tamarus Street reconstruction 109.01 1 LS | $325,000.00 325.000.00
| Eldora Ave and Westwind Rd street widering and reconstruction 10801 | 1 LS | $425,000.00 $425.000.00
Total § Amount of Change $750,000.00
A Original Contract Amount $10,284,980.00
B Adjustment(s) by previous change order(s) $1,640,000.00
[+ Additional funds Per This CHANGE ORDER (CO $750,000.00
Revised (TOTAL) Contract Amount (A +B + C) $12,674,980.00
D Qriginal Contract Time 220
E Previous lime extensions 32
F Additional Contract Days Per This CHANGE ORDER (CO): 44
Revised (TOTAL) Contract Time [D¥+E +F) 296
This Construction Change Order, when executed by the parties to the Contract, shall constitute a Change Order pursuant to the General Conditions,
Section 5.1 of the Contract. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Contract remain unchanged and in full force and effect.
ACCEPTED BY CONTRACTOR
Austin Graham St _Austin Graham Project Manager 4/19/2022
Signature Pinted Name Title Date
ACCEPTED BY CLARK COUNTY
Prepared By: Concur: S
f/ /‘
A — = "
ﬂ) a1 /P032., = L ks e
Supervising Construct 1 inspector Date gn Project Manager L Date
Reviewed By: Reviewed By:
Assistant Manager of Constru?on Date Funding Source Date
Rec(oujended By: Recommended By:
ATl | 6 OXSL
|_Mdnager of Cdhstruction / Date Denis Cederburg, P.E. Director of Public Woﬂts\
i —

10% and greater CO Form/rev. 08/21 Page 10f 2



-

% €0,
CLARK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS , f:@&%ﬁ
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER f %} )

N 20
o ) e
PR L ewms 1. | PROJECT . ]
| CONTRACTOR: Aggregate Industries SWR, Inc. NAME: Residential Streets Pavement Reconstruction # 103 ‘
ERlERy 03 | BIDNO.. 605757-20 | PROJECTNO.:  R175YFT FEDNO.:N/A | DATE:  April 12,2022 |
Authorized To Proceed By:
["Jessica Colvin - Chief Financial Officer Date B T
|
Page 20f 2

10% and greater CO Form/rev. 08/21



